
Northwest District - District Chair

Team District Chair Mailing Address Email Address Cell Phone

DCST Kayleigh Kozlowski 2500 Bethany Road, Sycamore, IL 60178 kkozlowski@kishymca.org    815-762-7427  

Northwest District - State Committee Representatives

Team Representatives Mailing Address Email Address Cell Phone

DCST - Coach Kayleigh Kozlowski 2500 Bethany Road, Sycamore, IL 60178 kkozlowski@kishymca.org    815-762-7427  

ILVY - Coach Kate Young 300 Walnut Drive, Peru, IL 61354 katey@ivymca.org 815-993-2484

Ottawa - Official Marty Sterner 414 Catherine St., Ottawa, IL 61350 weeeo@mchsi.com 815-830-4222

DCST - Official Paula Hastings 2500 Bethany Road, Sycamore, IL 60178 pauladcst13@gmail.com 630-254-8105  

Northwest District - Head Coaches

Team Head Coach Mailing Address Email Address Cell Phone

Dixon Family Y Brandon Chavez 110 N. Galena Ave, Dixon, IL 61021 brandenchavez15@gmail.com 719-374-7782

Fox Valley Y Kim McGraw 3875 Eldamain Rd, Plano, IL 60545 kmcgraw@foxvalleyymca.org 630-886-7910

Illinois Valley Y Kate Young 300 Walnut Drive, Peru, IL 61354 katey@ivymca.org 815-993-2484

Kankakee Y Jennifer Chambers-Schwob 1075 Kennedy Dr, Kankakee, IL 60901 jchambers-schwob@k3ymca.org 815-370-0145

Kewanee Y Matt Bersell 315 W. First Street, Kewanee, IL mattbersell@gmail.com 309-370-8005

Kishwaukee Y Kayleigh Kozlowski 2500 Bethany Road, Sycamore, IL 60178 kkozlowski@kishymca.org    815-762-7427  

Ottawa Y Christy Ovanic 411 Canal St., Ottawa IL 61350 christyovanic@ottawaymca.org 815-343-3321

Rock River Valley Rachel Rushing 200 Y Boulevard, Rockford, IL 61107 rrushing@rockriverymca.org 779-221-5102

Elizabeth Grogan Dixon Family YMCA Aquatics Director  lizgrogan2389@icloud.com

Andrew McFarlane Dixon Family YMCA CEO  ceo@dixonymca.org

Jamie Lowery Rock River Valley Aquatics Director jlowery@rockriverymca.org

Amanda Powe Kewanee Y Program Director apowe@ymcatr.org
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